

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1680/2023**

Dr. Shrikant Rajeshwar Komawar

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

.....  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....  
Mr. B. G. Kulkarni, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. S. M. Ukey, Addl.G.P. for Respondents 1 to 3/State.

**CORAM :            ROHIT B. DEO AND**  
**MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**  
**DATED :            25.04.2023**

.        Heard

2.       Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents,  
returnable on 12.06.2023.

3.       Mr. Ukey, learned Additional Government Pleader  
waives service for respondents 1 to 3/State.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)