



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1680 OF 2023

SHRIKANT RAJESHWAR KOMAWAR

...Vs...

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION, MUMBAI AND ORS.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND
SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 16th APRIL, 2024.

Not before the Bench of which Avinash G.
Gharote, J. is a member.

(SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR, J.) (AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)

B.T.Khapekar